

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



F.No. ADMN-12022/1/2021/ 383 - 94

Dated: 13th January, 2025

OFFICE ORDER NO. 30 /2025

In continuation to this office order no. 24/2025 dated 09.01.2025 regarding promotion of Shri Ashok Bhatele, Assistant Engineer to the post of Assistant Executive Engineer/Assistant Director NWDA, Hqrs., New Delhi, the date of joining may be read as 01.01.2025 (F/N) instead of 01.01.2024 (F/N).

The other contents of the above-cited order will remain unchanged.

(Khushal Singh)

Dy. Director (Admn.)

To

- 1. Chief Engineer (North/South), NWDA, Lucknow/ Hyderabad.
- 2. Director (Tech./ MDU/Finance), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 3. Executive Engineer, ID, NWDA, (Hq.).
- 4. Accounts Officer, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 5. Shri Ashok Bhatele, AD, NWDA (Hq.), New Delhi.
- 7. Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 8. Web Master, Multi Disciplinary Unit, Saket, NWDA, New Delhi.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. PS to DG, NWDA, New Delhi
- 2. PS to Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, New Delhi.

18-20, सामुदायिक केन्द्र, साकेत, नई दिल्ली - 110017 दूरमाष : 011-26519164, 26852735 फैक्स: 011-26960841, 26513846 वेबसाइट: www.nwda.gov.in



18 - 20, Community Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017

Phone: 011-26519164, 26852735 Fax: 011-26960841, 26513846

Website: www.nwda.gov.in